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 Term 1 

Mon 28 Aug 2023 School Closed  
Mon - Fri 28 Aug – 01 Sept 2023 Yr7 Residential Visit to Beaudesert 

Tues  29 Aug 2023 Inset Day  
Tues 30 Aug 2023 Inset Day  

Thurs 31 Aug 2023 Term begins for Yr12 

Fri 01 Sept 2023 Term begins for Yr8, 9, 10, 11, 13 
Mon 04 Sept 2023 Term begins for Yr7 

Mon 04 Sept 2023 Yr7, Yr10 & Yr12 Photographs  
Wed 06 Sept 2023 Yr10 & Yr11 Information Evening  

Mon – Wed 11 – 13 Sept 2023 Yr13 Whitby Trip  
Tues 12 Sept 2023 Yr8 & Yr9 Information Evening  

Thurs 14 Sept 2023 Yr7 Information Evening  
Wed  20 Sept 2023 Academy Closing at 12:30hrs for Open Evening  

Wed  20 Sept 2023 QEMS Open Evening  
Wed  20 Sept 2023 Yr11 Carding Mill Geography Trip  
Mon – Fri 25 – 29 Sept 2023 Duke of Edinburgh Silver Expeditions 

Wed 27 Sept 2023 Sixth Form Information Evening  
Mon  02 Oct 2023 Sixth Form Community Event  

Wed  11 Oct 2023 Personal Development Day  
Thurs 12 Oct 2023 Sixth Form Oxford University Trip  

Mon – Wed 16 - 18 Oct 2023 Duke of Edinburgh Gold Expedition  
Mon – Fri  16 - 20 Oct 2023 Yr13 PPEs  

Fri – Thurs 20 – 26 Oct 2023 Sixth Form Cities Trip  
Fri 20 Oct 2023 Term ends 
Mon 23 Oct 2023 Inset Day  

Term 2 

Mon 06 Nov 2023 Term begins 
Mon – Fri  06 – 10 Nov 2023 Yr13 PPEs 

Mon – Fri 06 – 10 Nov 2023 GCSE English & Maths Resits  
Mon 13 Nov 2023 Sixth Form Operation Christmas Child  

Tues  14 Nov 2023 Yr7 Settling in Event 

Thurs 16 Nov 2023 Sixth Form Open Evening  

Thurs  16 Nov 2023 Sixth Form Applications Open  
Mon – Fri 20 Nov – 01 Dec 2023 Yr11 PPEs 
Thurs – Sat 23 – 25 Nov 2023 Beauty and The Beast Production 

Mon  27 Nov 2023 Yr13 Celebration Assembly  
Thurs 30 Nov 2023 Yr13 Parents Evening  

Mon  04 Dec 2023 Personal Development Day  
Thurs 07 Dec 2023 Sixth Form UCAS Drop in  

Fri 08 Dec 2023 Inset Day  
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Wed 13 Dec 2023 Christmas Dinner Day 
Mon  18 Dec 2023 Yr11 Assembly  

Mon 18 Dec 2023 Yr11 Reports Issued 
Thurs 21 Dec 2023 Carol Concert  
Fri 22 Dec 2023 Christmas Jumper Day  

Fri 22 Dec 2023 Term ends 

Term 3 

Mon 08 Jan 2024 Term begins 

Mon 08 Jan 2024 Sixth Form Applications Close  
Thurs 11 Jan 2024 Yr11 Parents Evening  

Mon  15 Jan 2024 Yr10 Celebration Assembly  
Mon 15 Jan 2024 Yr10 Reports Issued 

Mon – Fri  22 – 26 Jan 2024 Yr12 PPEs (A Level Only) 
Thurs  25 Jan 2024 Yr10 Parents Evening  

Mon – Fri  29 Jan – 09 Feb 2024 Yr13 PPEs 
Tues 30 Jan 2024 Personal Development Day  
Mon – Fri  29 Jan – 02 Feb 2024 Yr7, 8 & 9 Celebration Assemblies 

Tues 06 Feb 2024 Celebration Evening 
Wed 07 Feb 2024 Yr9 Parents Evening  

Fri 09 Feb 2024 Term ends  

Term 4 

Mon 19 Feb 2024 Term begins 

Mon 19 Feb 2024 Yr11 PPEs start 
Mon 19 Feb 2024 Yr12 Celebration Assembly 

Wed 21 Feb 2024 Yr9 Options Carousel 
Thurs 22 Feb 2024 Yr9 Options Evening  
Fri  23 Feb 2024 Yr9 Options Open 

Fri 01 Mar 2024  Yr11 PPEs End 
Thurs 07 Mar 2024 World Book Day  

Mon 11 Mar 2024 Yr13 Reports Issued 
Thurs 14 Mar 2024 Yr8 Parents Evening  

Fri 15 Mar 2024 Yr9 Options Close 

Fri 15 Mar 2024 Dance Show 

Thurs 21 Mar 2024 New Yr7 Intake Evening  
Thurs 21 Mar 2024 Personal Development Day/Careers Day  
Fri 22 Mar 2024 Yr11 Reports Issued 

Fri 22 Mar 2024 Term ends  

Term 5 

Mon 08 Apr 2024 Term begins 

Thurs 11 Apr 2024 Yr12 Parents Evening  
Mon 29 Apr 2024 Yr12 Progression Examinations Start 
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Thurs 02 May 2024 Polling Day – Academy Closed 
Fri 03 May 2024 Yr12 Progression Examinations End 

Thurs 02 May 2024 Yr7 Parents Evening 
Mon  20 May 2024 KS3 Key Assessment Task (KAT) Window Opens 
Mon - Fri 20 - 24 May 2024 Duke of Edinburgh Silver Practice  

Fri 24 May 2024 Yr12 Reports Issued 

Fri  24 May 2024 Term ends 

Term 6 

Mon 03 Jun 2024 Term begins 

Mon – Wed 03 – 05 Jun 2024 Yr12 Progression Discussions 
Fri 07 Jun 2024 KS3 Key Assessment Task (KAT) Window Closes 

Mon – Fri 10 – 14 Jun 2024 Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Expedition  

Mon 17 Jun 2024 Sixth Form University Information Evening  
Fri  21 Jun 2024 Personal Development Day  

Mon – Fri  24 – 28 Jun 2024 Yr12 Work Experience  
Mon 24 Jun 2024 Yr10 PPEs Start  

Mon  24 Jun 2024 Sixth form Induction Day 
Tue 25 Jun 2024 Sixth form Induction Day 

Wed  26 Jun 2024 Yr13 Prom  

Thurs 27 Jun 2024 Sixth Form Apprenticeship Information Evening  
Mon – Fri  01 – 05 Jul 2024 Yr6 Induction  

Mon 01 Jul 2024 KS3 KAT Reports Issued 
Mon 01 Jul 2024 Yr12 Resit PPEs 

Thurs 04 Jul 2024 Y11 Prom  
Fri 05 Jul 2024 Sports Day 

Wed 10 Jul 2024 Celebration Evening  
Thu 11 Jul 2024 Strawberry Prom  

Mon – Wed 15 -  17 Jul 2024 Duke of Edinburgh Gold Practice  
Mon – Fri  15 – 19  Jul 2024 Performing Arts Italy Trip  
Mon – Fri  15 – 19 Jul 2024 Yr10 Work Experience 

Mon 15 Jul 2024 Yr10 Reports Issued 
Thurs 18 Jul 2024 Enrichment Activities Day 

Fri 21 Jul 2024 Term ends 
 


